WEISSWEINE

Schweiz 700/750 ml

«Ambassadeur Fumé» AOC, Gros Rhin de Chamoson 2016 72.00
(Sylvaner), Adrian Mathier Nouveau Salquenen AG, Salgeesch, Wallis

Blancuvée AOC
(Miller-Thurgau, Blanc-de-Pinot-Noir, Johanniter) 2021 65.00
Emil Nlesch AG, Balgach

Tobias Federweiss AOC
(Blauburgunder, Pinot Noir) 2022 56.00
Tobias Schmid, Berneck, St. Galler Rheintal

Kerner AOC 2022 80.00
Weingut am steinigen Tisch, Roman Rutishauser, Thal

Sauvignon-Blanc Altstatten AOC 2022 69.00
Weingut Ziind, Altstatten

Italien 700/750 ml

Gavi di Gavi DOCG (Greco) 2021 65.00
Tenuta La Giustiniana, Piemont

Vistamare Toscana IGP 2022 120.00
(Vermentino, Viognier, Fiano), Ca’Marcanda di Gaja, Toskana

Frankreich 700/750 ml

Pontac Monplaisir blanc 2016 76.00
(Sémillon, Sauvignon Blanc), Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux

Bourgogne Chardonnay 2016 81.00
Domaine Jacques Prieur, Burgund
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WEISSWEINE

Osterreich

Griiner Veltliner Rosenberg Alte Reben
Anton Bauer, Wagram, Feuersbrunn

Grauer Burgunder Selektion
Weingut Dietrich, Gamlitz, Sidsteiermark

Sauvignon Blanc Selektion
Weingut Dietrich, Gamlitz, Siidsteiermark

Chardonnay Ried Hundsberg
Weinschmiede Bettina Strauss, Gamlitz, Stidsteiermark

Gelber Muskateller Ried Hundsberg
Weinschmiede Bettina Strauss, Gamlitz, Stidsteiermark

Sauvignon Blanc Ried Hundsberg
Weinschmiede Bettina Strauss, Gamlitz, Stidsteiermark

Riesling Smaragd Ried Steinertal
Weingut Tegernseerhof, Wachau

Weissburgunder Smaragd Ried Hartberg
Weingut Hofstatter, Wachau

Griiner Veltliner Smaragd Schiitt
Knoll Emmerich, Wachau

Gottlesbrunn Weiss (Chardonnay, Weissburgunder)
Weingut Markowitsch, Gottlesbrunn, Niederdsterreich

2016

2021

2021

2019

2019

2019

2021

2021

2019

2019

700/750 ml

82.00

60.00

55.00

61.00

61.00

61.00

78.00

63.00

91.00

95.00
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WEISSWEINE

Deutschland 700/750 ml

Wintrich Ohligsberg (Riesling) 2007 68.00
Weingut Molitor, Mosel

Siisswein

6TUS Fortuna (Diolinoir, Gamaret) 2015 100 ml/17.00

Weingut Schmid Wetli AG, Berneck 375 ml/55.00

Beerenauslese (Muskat Ottonel, Weissburgunder) 2017 100 ml/15.00

Weingut Wagentristl, Grosshoflein, Burgenland 2017 375 ml/48.00
Champagner

Champagne Laurent-Perrier AOC 375ml/65.00 750ml/90.00

La Cuvée blanc, brut

Prosecco

Etichetta Nera 100mI/10.00 750mI/50.00

Extra dry, Saccetto, Venetien, Italien
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ROTWEINE

Schweiz

Pinot Noir Schlossberg AOC Reserve
Emil Niesch AG, Balgach

Malans Cuvée Prestige AOC

(Pinot Noir, Cabernet, Dorsa), Blindner Herrschaft, Graublinden

Grandezza (Diolinoir, Cabernet Dorsa)

Weingut am steinigen Tisch, Roman Rutishauser, Thal

6TUS Diolinoir
Weingut Schmid Wetli AG, Berneck

Frankreich

Chateau Teyssier, St. Emilion Grand Cru
(Merlot, Cabernet Franc)
JCP Maltus, Saint Emilion

Roc Blanc rouge AOP

(Syrah, Mourvedre, Grenache)
Chéateau Gilbert & Gaillard, Saint Chinian

Bourgogne Pinot Noir
Labruyere Jacques Prieur, Burgund

Moulin a Vent Le Clos du Moulin (Gamay)
Domaine Labruyere, Burgund

Chateau de Pressac Grand Cru Classé

(Merlot, Cabernet-Franc, Cabernet-Sauvignon, Malbec, Carmenére

Bordeaux, Sant Emilion

2015

2018

2019

2018

2018

2017

2016

2015

2016

700/750 ml

68.00

90.00

88.00

92.00

700/750 ml

81.00

95.00

73.00

105.00

115.00
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ROTWEINE

Spanien

Resalte Origen Gosecha (Tempranillo)
Bodegas Resalte de Pefiafiel, Ribera del Duero

Alaya Tiera DOP (Garnacha, Tintorera)
Bodegas Atalaya, Almansa

Parcela Uno (Tempranillo)
Lopez Cristobal, Ribera del Duero

Bagus (Tempranillo)
Lopez Cristobal, Ribera del Duero

2019

2020

2018

2019

Els Pics (Garnacha, Carinena, Syrah, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon) 2019

Bodegas mas Alta, Priorat

Numerus Clausus, DO, Gran Riserva (Tempranillo)
Finca Museum, Cigales

2014

700/750 ml

75.00

88.00

94.00

104.00

75.00

145.00
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ROTWEINE

Italien

Manus Lagrein Riserva
Weingut Ritterhof, Kaltern

Valpolicella Ripasso La Casetta classico superiore, DOC
(Corvina, Rondinella, Croatina, Corvinone, Merlot)
Cantina Valpolicella Negrar, Veneto

Amarone della Valpolicella classico, Bure Alto, DOC
(Corvina, Molinara, Rondinella)
Tenuta Villa Girardi, San Pietro in Cariano, Venetien

Marco Bonfante Barolo DOCG (Nebbiolo)
Marco Bonfante SRL, Nizza Monferrato, Piemont

Barbera d’Alba «Aves» DOC
Comm. G. B. Burlotto, Piemont

Nerento Chianti Classico, Gran Selezione
Tenuta Villa Trasqua, Castellina, Chianti

Terra di Monteverro
(Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Petit Verdot)
Monteverro, Toskana

Brunello di Montalcino, DOCG (Sangiovese)
Belpoggio, Montalcino, Toskana

Magari
(Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot)
Ca’Marcanda di Angelo Gaja, Toskana

2018

2021

2018

2018

2021

2016

2018

2011

2020

700/750 ml

98.00

65.00

99.00

88.00

72.00

92.00

98.00

105.00

149.00
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ROTWEINE

Osterreich 700/750 ml
Zweigelt Reserve 2019 69.00

Anton Hundsdorfer, Neckenmarkt, Burgenland

Wagram Reserve 2018 75.00
(Blaufrankisch, Cabernet Sauvignon, Zweigelt, Merlot, Syrah)
Anton Bauer, Feuersbrunn, Niederosterreich

Pannobile Cuvée (zZweigelt, Blaufrinkisch, St. Laurent) 2018 72.00
Weingut Heinrich, Gols, Burgenland

Schwarz Rot Zweigelt 2020 105.00
Weingut Schwarz Andau, Burgenland

Tribun (Cabernet Sauvignon) 2017 85.00
Franz Taferner, Carnuntum

Blauer Zweigelt Ried Rosenhiigel Reserve 2018 68.00
Manfred Bannert, Weinviertel

Altenberg Reserve (Merlot) 2020 78.00
Weingut Horvath, Neusiedlersee

Blaufrankisch Biihl 2012/17 125.00
Preisinger Claus, Neusiedlersee

Barnreiser Raritat 2019 105.00
(Zweigelt, Merlot, Blaufrankisch, Cabernet Sauvignon)
Weingut Philipp Grassl GmbH, Gottlesbrunn, Niederdsterreich

Meisterwerk (Zweigelt, Merlot, Cabernet Franc) 2021 85.00
Weingut Markus Iro, Gols, Burgenland

Merlot Ried Heidacher 2017 85.00
Franz Taferner, Carnuntum
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